Kansas Corporation Commission Confidentiality Requested: OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Yes No

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City:	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx) Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist:	
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD ☐ SIOW	Producing Formation:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
☐ Plug Back ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume:bbls
Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	Countv: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

CORRECTION #1

Operator Name:				Lease N	Name: _			Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:					
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in pres o surface test, along	sures, whethe with final cha	er shut-in pre art(s). Attach	essure reac n extra shee	hed stati t if more	c level, hydrosta space is neede	itic pressures, bot d.	tom hole temp	erature, fluid re	ecovery,
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitte						ogs must be ema	ailed to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electr	ronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes	☐ No				on (Top), Depth ar		Sampl	
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes	□No		Nam	е		Тор	Datum	1
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ Yes	☐ No ☐ No							
List All E. Logs Run:										
				RECORD	Ne					
	2	1				ermediate, product		T	I	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		Casing n O.D.)	Weig Lbs. /		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Pe Additive	
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of	Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and F	ercent Additives		
Perforate Protect Casing	100 20111111									
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
1 lug 0 li 20 lio										
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment	on this well?				Yes	No (If No, ski	ip questions 2 ar	nd 3)	
Does the volume of the t							= :	p question 3)		
Was the hydraulic fractur	ring treatment information	on submitted to	the chemical	disclosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, fill	out Page Three	of the ACO-1)	
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD Footage of Eac					cture, Shot, Cement			epth
	open,					,,				
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	t:	Liner Run:				
							Yes No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Ef	NHR. F	Producing Met	hod: Pumpin	a \square	Gas Lift 0	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat			Gas-Oil Ratio	Gra	avity
	1									
	ON OF GAS:		en Hole	METHOD OF			mmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:	ļ
Vented Solo	I Used on Lease bmit ACO-18.)		en noie _	Perf.	(Submit		mmingled mit ACO-4)			

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Landmark Resources, Inc.
Well Name	Rose 2-3
Doc ID	1183151

All Electric Logs Run

Dual Compensated Porosity Log
Microresistivity Log
Dual Induction Log
Borehole Compensated Sonic Log
Temperature Survey

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Landmark Resources, Inc.
Well Name	Rose 2-3
Doc ID	1183151

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
Anhydrite	2465	672
B/Anhydrite	2481	656
Topeka	3764	-627
Heebner	4004	-867
Toronto	4023	-886
Lansing	4048	-911
С	4088	-951
D	4103	-966
F	4160	-1023
Muncie Creek	4231	-1094
Н	4242	-1105
I	4269	-1132
J	4303	-1166
Stark Shale	4332	-1195
К	4344	-1207
L	4390	-1253
ВКС	4417	-1280
Marmaton	4473	-1336
Altamont	4489	-1352
Pawnee	4564	-1427
Myrick Station	4589	-1452
Fort Scott	4604	-1467
Cherokee	4630	-1493
Johnson Zone	4677	-1540

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Landmark Resources, Inc.
Well Name	Rose 2-3
Doc ID	1183151

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
Up Morrow Sand	4807	-1670
Missippian	4830	-1693

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Landmark Resources, Inc.
Well Name	Rose 2-3
Doc ID	1183151

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Number of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.6250	23	266	Class A Common	210	2% gel 3% CC
Production	7.875	5.50	15.50	4887	ASC	150	6# gilsonite
Production	7.875	5.50	15.50	2475	Class A Lite	400	1/4# Floseal



PO Box 93999 Southlake, TX 76092

Voice:

(817) 546-7282

Fax:

(817) 246-3361

Bill To:

Landmark Resources, Inc.

1616 S. Voss Suite 600

Houston, TX 77057-1264

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 139505

Invoice Date: Oct 30, 2013

Page:

1

Now Includes:



Customer ID	Field Ticket#	Payment Terms Net 30 Days		
Land	61361			
Job Location	Camp Location	Service Date Due Da		
KS1-01	Oakley	Oct 30, 2013	11/29/13	

Quantity	Item		Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	WELLNAME	Rose #2-3			
210.00	CEMENT MATERIALS	Class A Common		17.90	3,759.00
4.00	CEMENT MATERIALS	Gel		23.40	93.60
7.00	CEMENT MATERIALS	Chloride		64.00	448.00
226.60	CEMENT SERVICE	Cubic Feet		2.48	561.97
414.00	CEMENT SERVICE	Ton Mileage	1 DD DOWERD W 1 9 7013	2.60	1,076.40
1.00	CEMENT SERVICE	Surface	APPROVED NOV 13 2013	1,512.25	1,512.25
40.00	CEMENT SERVICE	Pump Truck Mileage		7.70	308.00
1.00	CEMENT SERVICE	Swedge Manifold Rental		360.00	360.00
40.00	CEMENT SERVICE	Light Vehicle Mileage		4.40	176.00
1.00	CEMENT SUPERVISOR	Kelly Gabel			
1.00	EQUIPMENT OPERATOR	Wayne McGhghy			
1.00	OPERATOR ASSISTANT	Michael McKampson			
	PD	6323,	06		
	NUV 1	3 2013			
	H. W.	11.59			
	49	V /			
			8 • 6 4 5 • 7 2 + _		

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

2,322.66

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE Nov 24, 2013

	8 2 6 4 5 2 7 2 +	
Subtotal	2:522:66-	8,295.22
Sales Tax 0	00	350.50
Total Invoice Amou	6 = 323 • 064	8,645.72
Payment/Credit Applied		
TOTAL	0.0	8,645.72

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 061361 Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999	SERVICE POINT:
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092	Ooklas K
	16-31-13 10-31-13
	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
	11160PM 1:00AM 1:30AM
LEASE POSE WELL# 2-3 LOCATION TENSE	2 4/3 1/2 E SINTO COUNTY STATE
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	Scott KS
OLD OR CHELE ONE)	
CONTRACTOR Marchin # 200 21	
TYPE OF JOB SUPTACE	OWNER Jame
	GD Mala
	CEMENT
CASING SIZE 85/8 DEPTH 266	AMOUNT ORDERED 210 5K5 Com 390cc
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	270ge)
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	
TOOL DEPTH	12-7
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON 210 @ 1750 375000
MEAS, LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX@ 23/0
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15	GEL 4516 9-5100 @ 1000 9.360
PERFS.	CHLORIDE 7583 @ 64100 44800
DISPLACEMENT 16661	ASC@
EQUIPMENT	@ .
DID MANAGE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Keily	@
# 4122 HELPER Wayne	
BULKTRUCK #3864310 DRIVER M\Ke	@
# 3864310 DRIVER: MIKE	@
BULKTRUCK	. @
# DRIVER	HANDLING 226,60001+ @ 298 56197
	MILEAGE (182 ton x 40x 252 1676 40
DEMARKS.	
REMARKS:	TOTAL 5938 97
satist weets up vigged up	
mixed 210 sks com 3+2	SERVICE
displaced with 16 Mb I water	
	DEPTH OF JOB266
Jhut in	PUMPTRUCK CHARGE 15/2 ²⁵
	EXTRA FOOTAGE @
cempy aid circulate.	MILEAGE M: LV 40 @ 440 17600
I have you	MANIFOLD Swedge @ 36000
Fille o crow	MIHV 40 @ 270 30800
July to Claw-	
CHARGETO, Lag Land NID	
CHARGETO: Land man KRESources	25_
STREET	TOTAL 2356 35
CITYSTATEZIP	DI IIO 6 DI OLIMPOTURI INTE
1	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
ASPEF bid	
11 (c) bid	@
	@
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.	@
	@
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	@
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or	
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TOTAL
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL	
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	SALES TAX (If Any)
	TOTAL CHARGES 7, 295.22
PRINTED NAME JULIA (1800	DISCOUNT 2,32,3 CC IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
	211 -2-55/1
NONATURE (/ St)	B'd 5,97255 Net
SIGNATURE Juan Conch	Pig Olive

BID SHEET

Jate	9/29/13		
Service Point:	Oakley		
Manager	Terry Heinrich		
Address	P.O. Box 27		
	Oakley, KS 67748		
Business Phone	785-672-3452		
E-mail	terry hearnehild allied com the service		
Mobile	785'673 9376 50 318 35 35		



Company	Landmark Resources, Inc.	Prepared For:	Heather Bain		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	II Data Was Turker	er weren
Address	1616 Vos, Suite 600	Title:	Controller	Open Hole	12 1/4	Depth	250
Address	Houston Texas 77057	Business Phone:	713-243-8550		1	1.D,	12.25
Well Name	Rose, Beeson, Decker	E-mail:	heather@landmarkresorces.com	1		Job Excess	100
Lease	# 1-3,1-1,3-9	Mobile Phone:	1 1 25 Th 1 2 Th 1 2	Casing Size	8 5/8	Depth	250
field	5 3.3 ** * * * 5.7 4.4	Prepared By:	Neal Rupp		-	0.0.	8.6875
County	Scott	Title:	Sales & Field Operations Manag	ł		1.D.	7.825
State	Kansas .	Business Phone:	315-260-3368	1		Casing Weight	24
Section	9	E-mail:	neal rupp@alliedservices.com			Thread	STC
Township	175	Mobile Phone:	316-250-7057	1		Grade	1-55
Range	34W	Rig Contractor	Unknown				
API Number		Rig Name		(i)			

			Cost per	1			Unit	
	Units	UOM	Unit	1	Total		Net	Net
CJMN - Casing Pump Charge 0 to 300'	1.00	(for 6 hours)	\$1,512.25	\$	1,512.25	\$	1,038.82	\$1,088.8
	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$		15	-	\$0.0
1 14 1	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$		\$		\$0.0
	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$		\$		\$0.00
	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$	•	5		\$0.00
Subtotal				\$	1,512.25			\$1,083.87
	0.00	. Each .	POR	\$		5	-	\$0.00
	0.00	Each	POR	\$		\$		\$0.00
9	0.00	Each	POR:	5		5		\$0.00
	. 0.00 .	. Each .	POR	\$	•	5	-	\$0.00
	0.00	Each ·	POR	5		\$		\$0.00
	: 0,00 :	Each	. \$0.00 -	\$	•	\$	- 1	\$0.00
Subtotal				\$	1.0	-		\$0.00
CAC + CLASS A COMMON	: 210.00	_persack	\$17.90	\$	3,759.00	s	12.89	\$2,706.48
CACL'- Calcium Chloride	7.00	per sack .	\$54.00	\$	448.00	5	46.08	\$322.55
PGEL - Premium Gel (Bentonite)	4.00	'persack'	\$23,40	5	93.60	Ś	16.85	\$67.39
Torress and the state of the st	0.00 '	0.00	\$0.00	\$		\$. 1	\$0.00
	. 0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$		5		\$0.00
	0.00		\$0.00	Ś		\$		\$0.00
	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	5		\$: -	\$0.00
TOTAL	0.00	0.00	150.00	\$		5	1	\$0.00
Subtotal				\$	4,300.60	-		\$3,096.43
HDLG - Products handling service charge	226.60	per cu. Ft.	\$2.48	\$	561.97	\$	1.79	\$404.62
DRYG - Drayage for products	414,00	ton mile	\$2.60	\$	1,076.40	5	1.87	\$775.01
MILV - Light Vehicle Mileage	40.00	per mile	\$4.40	\$	176.00	\$	3.17	\$126.72
MIHV - Heavy Vehicle Mileage	40.00	. per mile .	\$7.70	\$	309.00	5	5.54	\$221.76
Subtotal				\$	2,122.37	-		\$1,528.10
	0,00	::0.00	\$0.00	\$	-	\$		\$0.00
	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$		\$	-	\$0.00
Subtotal				\$				\$0.00
Totals:				\$	7,935.22	Q 16 83		\$5,713.36
DISCOUNT: Operations			28.0%		(423.43)			
DISCOUNT: Equipment Sales			0.0%		0.00	Š.		
SISCOUNT: Products			28.0%		(1,204.17)			
DISCOUNT: Transport			28,0%	_	(594.26)	- E		
SCOUNT: OTHER			28.0%		0.00			
			Total		(2,221.86)	-		

Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: Rose 2-3 API/Permit #: 15-171-20995-00-00

Doc ID: 1183151

Correction Number: 1

Approved By: NAOMI JAMES

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Additional Type And Percent Additive		1/4 # Floseal
CasingAdd_Type_PctP DF_3	8% gel 1/4# Floseal	1/4# Floseal
CasingSettingDepthPD F_3	2473	2475
CasingTypeOfCementP DF_3	60/40 Poz	Class A Lite
Cementing Purpose Protect Casing	No	Yes
CementingDepth1_PDF	-	0-694
CementingDepthBase1		694
CementingDepthTop1		0
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Depth	2472	2475
Number Of Sacks Used for Cementing / Squeezing- Line 1		125

Summary of changes for correction 1 continued

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Perf_Depth_2	4710'	
Perf_Material_2	Set CIBP @ 4710'	
Perf_Record_2		Set CIBP @ 4710'
Producing Formation	Marmaton	Marmaton/Altamont
Production - Barrels Oil	100	104
Production - Barrels of Water		3.3
Save Link	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=11	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=11
Type Of Cement Used for Cementing / Squeezing - Line 1	82945	83151 60/40 Pozmix Class A

Summary of Attachments

Lease Name and Number: Rose 2-3

API: 15-171-20995-00-00

Doc ID: 1183151

Correction Number: 1

Attachment Name



Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1182945

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City:	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx) Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist:	
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD ☐ SIOW	Producing Formation:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
☐ Plug Back ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume:bbls
Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	Countv: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date: